TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp.		01/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veolia Water North America Operating Services, LLC	
Street Address:	14950 Heathrow Forest Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2095110	THE WAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5957-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats
Signature:	/LLC/

900098371 REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0039

Date:	02/06/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Wave#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, PA 15086, United States of America, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2095110, THE WAVE, registered on September 9, 1997 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Veolia Water North America Operating Services, LLC (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 14950 Heathrow Forest Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77032, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the **ASSIGNOR** without representations of warranties with respect to the Trademark or the title thereto, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademark.

Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp. (ASSIGNOR) January 16, 2008 Date Title: Attorney-in-fact for Peter J. Davis, Secretary Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex On this the 16th day of January, 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared JoAnn M. Sherman, an individual personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed above, and who swore to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of her knowledge and belief. **DIANE R. TOWNSEND Notary Public** Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Comm, Expires March 29, 2013 Veolia Water North America Operating Services, LLC (ASSIGNEE) Bv Name: State of Illinois
County of Cook 4th day of February Subscribed to and sworn before me this OFFICIAL AMY E. SANTIAGO My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/31/2008

RECORDED: 02/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0041